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[ GENERAL NOTES

*

2.
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T

\
(DRAWING LIST

CONTRPCTOQ TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND SHALL NOTIFY
DESIGNER OF ANY ERRORS CR DISCREPANCIES.

NOTED DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVES ALED DRANNGS.

EXTERIOR DIMENSIONING IS TO FACE OF CONCRETE/SHEATHING.
INTERIOR DIMENSIONING 15 TO CENTRE-LINE OF PARTITION,

NHERE NOTED BY "ENG."OR "ENGINEERED", ALL STRUCTURE SHALL
BE ENGINEERED BY CERTIFIED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, INCLUDING,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SPANS, SHEAR NALLS, FOOTINGS AND
FOUNDATION NALLS, BEAMS, JOISTS, LINTELS, COLUMNS AND
CONNECTIONS. THIS APPLIES ALSO TO ITEMS NOTED AS
‘ENGINEERED". ENGINEERED DRANNGS SHALL BE STAMPED WNTH
ENGINEER'S SEAL.

ALL NORK SH&L BE EQUAL IN ALL RESFECTS TO GOOD
CONSTRUCTI PRACTICE, AND SHALL CONFORM TO
CURRENT RE5H.7ENTIA_ STANDARDS AND THE BRITISH
COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE 2018 OR LOCAL BUILDING CODES
AND BY-LANS NHICH MAY TAKE PRECEDENCE

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ONNER/CONTRACTOR TO
HAVE SITE SOIL CONDITIONS INSPECTED, AND ADYISE
DESIGNER OF ANY SOIL CONDITIONS NHICH MAY REGUIRE
SPECIAL FOUNDATION DESIGN. ALL FOOTINGS TO FIRM
BEARING

PRO\/IDE ATTIC AND CRANL SPACES NITH \/ENT\LATIO\J AND
ACCESS IN ACCORDANCE WNTH B.CB.C. 2018 PART

8. ALL NOOD FRAMING TO BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR, UNLESS NOTED

OTHERNWSE OR ENGINEERED. ALL FRAMING IS TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH B.C.B.C. 2018 AND GOOD CONSTRUCTION

FPRACTICE.

< F‘QOVID: MINIMUM OF &" (200mm) CLEARANCE FROM

GRADE TO NOOD CLADDING MATERIALS. EXTERIOR
FOUNDATION NN_.LS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6" (150mm)
ABOVE ADIACENT

10. ALL NOOD LINTELS TO CONFORM TO B.C.B.C. 2018 PART 4
ADS.

NHERE SUPPCRTING FLOOR COR ROOF LO;

11. INSTALL INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS IN ACCORDANCE

NTH B.C.B.C. 2018 PART 4.10.19. - NSTALL INTERCONNECTED
CO ALARMS IN ANCE NTH B.C.B.C. 2016 9432.4.2.

2. ALL NOOD IN CONTACT NITH CONGRETE mcwpme SILL
PLATES MUST BE FRESSURE TREA OR SEPARKA NTH
SILL GASKET OR OTHER AFPRO\’ED MATERIAL.

3. ALL NOTED 'ENGINEERED" COMPONENTS, SUCH AS ROOF
TRUSSES, BEAMS, AND ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS, REQUIRE
ENGINEERED DRANING SUBMITTAL AND MUST BE INSTALLED IN

ANCE WNTH THE MANUFACTURER'S DETAILS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

14. SUFPLY AND INSTA_L ALL NNDON TYPEE INTER‘OQ CASINGS,
LLNORK TO ONNER'S AF MUS

T MEET

)\Eﬂ CR)TERIOV FOR NRTI&HTNE55 WATER‘HGHTNE‘G
RESISTANCE TO NND LOAD AND BREAK-IN (security). ALL
NNDONS TO COMPLY NTH MUNICIPAL REGUIREMENTS FOR
NAFS-RATINGS FOR ALL WNDONS NITHIN 2 METRES OF GRADE.
THE RELEVANT STANDARD REQUIRES THAT THE RATINGS EE
CLEARLY ELLED ON ALL WNDON UNITS OR WNDONS AF
TO ENGINEERED NTH SEALED DRANINGS AND LETTERS OF

RANCE. WNDONS AND DOCRS MUST COMPLY NITH
MUN{C\F’AL REQUIREMENTS FOR U-VALUE.

15. INSTALL GRASPABLE HANDRAIL TO ALL INTERIOR STAIRS
T 34" (865mm) MIN. to 38" (d65mm) MAX. ABOVE NOSING.

16. INSTALL GUARDRAIL AT ALL BALCONIES, DECKS, AND FORCHES
GREATER THAN 2' (600mm) ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE OR LEVEL.
INSTALL GUARDRAIL AT 42" (1070mm) NHERE DECK 1S GREATER
THAN &' (1800mm) ABOVE ADJACENT SURFACE, OTHERNWESE 35"
(qISmm) GUARDRAIL ALLONED.

TILEVERED GLASS GUARDRAILS SHALL BE ANCHORED NTH
GLAZV‘Né SHOE TO RESIST LATERAL LOADS PER B.C.B.C. 2018.
OTHER GLAZED RAILINGS ASSEMBLIES (GLAZING AND S\JPFORTB)
TO BE ENGINEERED W SEALED DNGS. AND LETTERS
ASSURANCE.

17. INSTALL WATERPROOF MEMBRANE ON BUILDING PAPER ON

SHONER. INSTALL NATER-RESISTANT WALLBOARD AROUND ALL
NET AREAS TO MIN £-0" (1.82m) HIGH.

18. PROVIDE HEATING, MECHANICAL VENTH_AT\ON, AND NR
CONDITIONING INHE! IRED ANCE N
CURRENT LOCAL BUILDING BJJLPNNG CODE AND BY- LAYE,
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MECHANICAL
CHECKLIST COMPLETE NTH FAN & DUCT SIZES PRICR TO

FINAL FRAMING INSPFECTION.

18 PRO\/{D:: ELECTRlCN. E‘NGINERIN& BY APPROVED AND
PTACLES AND APPLIANCE

LOCATIONE TO EE AFPRO\/ED BY ONNER.

20. ANY A_TERNAT!\’E STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING TO BE
D VERIFIED BY CERTIFIED STRUCTUI
ENG!‘NEE{ EUEMIT ENGINEERED DRANNGS TO DES[GN:R.

21. FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY PROVISIONS TO CONFORM
TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE B.C.B.C. 2018 PART 4.

22. VERIFY EXISTING AND PROPOSED GRADES PRICR TO SETTING
OUT AND CUT, FILL, § COMPACT ACCORDING TO BUILDING
ELEVATIONS.

23. ALL INTERICR FINISHES, CASINGS, WNDON TYPES, AND
MILLNORK TO ONNNER'S APFROVAL

24. STAR TREADS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF PI_Y"OOD OQ OTHER
ENGINEERED PRODUCT, FASTENED NTH SCRENS
-FLOOR ADHESIVE.

25. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING MUST BE SECURED WITH 1 5/8"(40mm)
GALVANIZED OR COATED FLOOR ON &" 0.C.(150mm)

26. SOLID EAVE PROTECTION ON OVERHANG IS REGUIRED ON ALL
SHAKE ROOFS.

27. TEMPORARY HEAT AND/OR FANS REQUIRED PRICR TO
DRYWALL INSTALLATION TO ASSIST IN THE DRYING OF
INTERIOR FRAMENORK.

28. VOSTUQE CO\\TENT OF THE INTERIOR FRAME MUST NOT
EXCEED 1 FRICR TO AFFLICATION OF VAPCR BARRIER AND
DRYNALL.

29. TO CONTINUOUS LAYERS OF SOMIN. BUILDING PAPER MUST BE
APPLIED TO EXTERIOR SHEATHING EITHER SHUFFLED - OR
INSTALLED NITH 22" (550mm) OVERLAP SEAMS HALFLAPPED
TO THE 2nd MID-LINE OF THE BUILDING PAPER.

30. r—‘osmve ELOF" FL/éH\NGS MUST BE INSTALLED ASOVE

ENTE AN MATERIAL TRANSITIONS.
»\_L FueHmes wsT s= 'INSTALLED BEHIND BUILDING PAPER,
NTH MECHANICALLY SEAMED END DAMS. ALL FLASHINGS MUST
EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 1" (25mm) BEYOND BOUNDARY OF THE
OFENING TO IHICH THEY ARE APPLIED.

31. BUILDING PAPER ¢ FELT PRE-STRIPPING, ONLY, TO CONTACT
EXTERIOR SHEATHING. SELF- ADHERIV\& ‘MEMBRANES ARE NOT
TO CONTACT NOOD SURFACE:

32. ALL RAINSCREEN CAVITIES TO BE VENTED TOP ¢ BOTTOM
NTH INSECT PROOF VENT STRIFS.

33. PROVIDE STEPPED FOOTINGS NWHERE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE NTH EXSTING OR FUTURE GR‘\DI:S

ALL FOOTINGS MUST REST ON SOLID UNDISTURB!

BEARING AT AN ELEVATION BELON FROST F“I\ETRATION

DEPTH ON COMPETENT BEARING.

34. 20 Mpa CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL 8" (200mm) THICK MAY
BE A MAXIMUM OF 4' (1.2 m) HIGH FROM GRADE TO U/5 FLOOR
IF LATERALLY UNSUPFPORTED AT THE TOP. REFER TO B.C.B.C.
2018, 4.15.4. - ALL OTHER CONCRETE NALLS TO BE
ENGINEERED.

35. PLUMBING PERMIT REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING
S M DRAINAGE SYSTEM FOR BUILDING.

ENSURE ALL FIXTURES CONFORM TO CURRENT APPROFRIATE

CSA STANDARDS.

36. ALL DOOR AND NINDON SIZES ARE APPROXMATE AND MUST
BE VERIFEED BY THE BUILDER/ONNER PRIOR TO ORDERING.

37. NHERE ALLONED BY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY HAVING

WRISDICTION, APPROVED PRAP, SUCH AS TYVEC' OR
TYPAR' MAY BE USED, IF APPLED AS SPECIFIED BY THE
MANUFACTUI

.90

q.90

40.11

ABBREVIATIONS

A/A ATTIC ACCESS - MIN 24"X35"
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

B.FE. BASEMENT FLOOR ELEVATION
BU BULT-UP
CONT CONTINVOUS

DP DROPPED BEAM

EC ENGINEERED CONNECTION
REGUIRES STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
ENG. ENGINEERED

REQUIRES STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
BY P. ENG C/N SEALED DRANNGS
FL FLUSH BEAM

H.H. HEAD HEIGHT

MFE. MAIN FLOOR ELEVATION

O.C. ON CENTRE

PRE-FIN PREFINISHED
PL.L. POINT LOAD ASBOVE
R&S ROD & SHELF

SPF SPRUCE/PINE/FIR £2
TG

TONGUE ¢ GROOVE

TOP OF SLAB
UPPER FLOOR ELEVATION
UNLESS NOTED OTHERNWISE
VERIFY ON SITE

DESIGNER/DRAFTSPERSON DOES NOT ASSUME LIABILITY
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NOTES:

CONFLICT INTH EXCAVATIONS.

! LSNDSCAPNG NDCATED 5 CONCEPTUAL ONLY AND REGURES NSTALLATION BY A GUALIFED
LANDsCAPNG.

2 CONTRACTOR TO DENTEY UTLITIES PROVIDED THROUGH UNDERGROUND INSNG AND AVOD

sHaLL BE

w

ALL LAy

" on

IOOD FENCE TO BE MAX HEGHT OF.
120M (407 B OoNT

TO BCSLA, BCLNA

ALL EXSTNG TREES TO REMAN, UNLESS NOTED OTHERASE.

PROPERTY LINE AND FRONT OF BULDNG.
180M (£0") BETFEEN FRONT OF BULDNG AND REAR PROPERTY LNE

SUSGESTED PLANTING LIST

TREES | BOTANCALWWE OO RAVE Ez3
coRmus vENS F ¢ DoErooD 2507 B
CAMELIA JOPNCA SPECMEN EVERGREEN CAVELA 30MHT B2
HB MAESTY CULTIVAR coRk TREE 25MHT B
CARRTANA GARRY O 30MHT BB
" FAGVS SYLVATICA DARTCKE RED OBELEK 5 M CaurER.
SRIB5 | _EOTANCAL FAVE CORION RAVE Er3
BERBER'S THINDERGILL ATROPURPVREA|  BARBERRY 2
BURIS MCROPHTLLA DRARF BOXNOOD 2
CAVELIA SAPONCA RED CAVELA =
CSTUS LADANFER CRMBON ROCE =
CEANOTHIS GLORIOSUS INCRASRE PROSTRATE MOVNTAN LILAC. -
CA CARNEA SPRNGTOOD PHITE HEATHER. Bl
ERICA X DARLEYNSS FURZEY PRNR HEATHER. -
ERSCALLONIA NEFECRT Driass F ESCALLONA 2
HESE * PATTYS PRS! W 2
LAVENDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA HDCOTE IDCOTE LAVENDER "
RIBES SANGUNENM KNG EDFARD. NS FLOPERNG CURRENT =
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SPREA PRUNFOLIA BRDAL NREATH SPREA =
VBURNIM DAVDI EVERGREEN viISURIM =
(SELECTION BY OrWER) ORNAMVENTAL GRASS 4 HEGHT MN
-~ MECANTUS SLVER STRPE 4 HEGHT MN
e NANDIMA ROVETTICA GULF STREAM 2 HBGHT MN
G OLEARIA HAASTY DASY BusH & HECHT MN
> BERES concorpe 2 HBGHT MN
= STEA TBNUSMA MEXCAN FEATHER GRASS 2 HBGHT MN
CROND | BOTANCAL ATE ORI RAE Er3
R | pramienocss amcverols VERGN CREEPER -
g THYMUS PIK REY cREEPNG TIME s3. 300 01C
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Subdivision Plan of
Lot 1, Section 2, Plan EPP95842

Esquimalt District, Plan 35766
BCGS 92B.043
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All distances are shown in metres.

The intended plot size of this plan
is 432mm in width by 560 mm in height
(C size) when plotted at a scale of 1:500.

LEGEND

Integrated Survey Area No. 38, Township of Esquimalt,
NADB3(CSRS)3.0.0.BC.1.CRD.

Grid bearings are derived from geodetic control
monuments 84H0213 and B4H0250 and are

referred to the central meridian of UTM Zone 10. 84H0213
Datum: NAD83(CSRS)3.0.0.BC.1.CRD
UTM Zone 10 coordinates

The UTM coordinates and estimated absolute UTM Northing 5,366,147.005
accuracy achieved are derived from the MASCOT UTM Easting 469,559.768

published coordinates and standard deviations for the @\ Absolute accuracy 0.015
geodetic control monuments 84H0213 and 84H0250. \‘\

This plan shows horizontal ground—level distances unless >

otherwise specified. To compute grid distances, muitiply ,:5){-?6_\6‘

ground level distances by the average combined factor 35:{3’

of 0.99961135 which has been derived from geodetic 06“\\

control monuments 84H0213 and 84H0250. \\ 7
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